GILES Joseph

Born: 21 Dec 1845 Broad Clyst, Devon, England
Died: 25 Dec 1938 (93) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Giles 1821 - 1891

Mother: Elizabeth White 1818 - 1890

Married: (1) 1868 Honiton, Devon, England
ACKLAND Sarah *

Born: 27 Nov 1850 Broadhombury, Devon, England
Died: 15 Sep 1911 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2")  Oct 1913 Tavistock, Devon, England
STREET Elizabeth

Born: c 1846 Devon, England

Died: 3 Aug 1939 (93) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Giles John (Jack)

Born: 21 Aug 1870 St Thomas, Devon, England
Died: 21 Jan 1951 (81) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 17 Jun 1895

Mayo Elizabeth Margaret (Eliza/Elsie)
Born: 28 Jun 1875 Drury, NZ

Died: 27 Sep 1920 (45) Awahuri, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2") 27 Jun 1923
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Olsen Bertha Anne

Born: 23 Sep 1890

Died: 22 Jul 1971 (81)

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Giles Samuel Henry White **
Born: c 1875

Died: 16 Jul 1903 (28) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Jun 1901

Burnett Ruth

Born: 21 Jun 1875

Died: 29 Jun 1963 (88)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"%) 4 Aug 1904

Leger Henry

Born: c 1866 Ticino, Switzerland
Died: 25 Jun 1961 (95) Levin, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ (under Legar)
Giles Arthur Henry Joseph

Born: 22 Apr 1882

Died: 10 Dec 1945 (63) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

Joseph:

Town Block 18, Section 26 1919 - 1922
Town Block 18, section 27 1919 - 1922
NOTES:

See obituary

Joseph on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as farmer, with 7 people in total & 2 buildings

* Died, instantly, as a result of a horse & cart accident

**x  Died shortly after a train accident (he was driver) when the
line collapsed and he was crushed between the train & a bank

Gl4 2



Electoral Rolls:

1880
1885
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914

1919
1928
1935
1938

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1896
1900

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
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Joseph
Waimate
Waimate
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Ohau

Bath St
Bath St
Bath St

John
Otaki
Otaki
Levin
Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri

Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri

Samuel
Makikihi
Makikihi
Henry

Weraroa
Weraroa

Weraroa
Weraroa

Bushman
Bushman
Labourer

Platelayer
Platelayer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Bushman
Labourer

Egg Farmer
Egg Farmer

Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer

Sarah

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Elizabeth

Ohau
Levin
Levin
Levin

Elizabeth

Otaki
Otaki
Levin
Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri

Bertha

Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri
Awahuri
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Ruth

Ruth
Weraroa

Weraroa

Weraroa
Weraroa

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married

Married

Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
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Weraroa
Stuckey St
Stuckey St

15 Stuckey St
15 Stuckey St
Arthur

Ohau

Ohau

Ohau
Wellington
Ohau

Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Chamberlain St, Levin Labourer

Weraroa
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



