GILES Joseph

Born: 21 Dec 1845 Broad Clyst, Devon, England

Died: 25 Dec 1938 (93) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Giles 1821 – 1891 Mother: Elizabeth White 1818 - 1890

Married: (1st) 1868 Honiton, Devon, England

ACKLAND Sarah *

Born: 27 Nov 1850 Broadhombury, Devon, England

Died: 15 Sep 1911 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: (2nd) Oct 1913 Tavistock, Devon, England

STREET Elizabeth

Born: c 1846 Devon, England

Died: 3 Aug 1939 (93) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Giles John (Jack)

Born: 21 Aug 1870 St Thomas, Devon, England

Died: 21 Jan 1951 (81) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 17 Jun 1895

Mayo Elizabeth Margaret (Eliza/Elsie)

Born: 28 Jun 1875 Drury, NZ
Died: 27 Sep 1920 (45) Awahuri, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2nd) 27 Jun 1923

Olsen Bertha Anne

Born: 23 Sep 1890 Died: 22 Jul 1971 (81)

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Giles Samuel Henry White **

Born: c 1875

Died: 16 Jul 1903 (28) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Jun 1901

Burnett Ruth

Born: 21 Jun 1875

Died: 29 Jun 1963 (88)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2nd) 4 Aug 1904

Leger Henry

Born: c 1866 Ticino, Switzerland

Died: 25 Jun 1961 (95) Levin, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ (under Legar)

Giles Arthur Henry Joseph

Born: 22 Apr 1882

Died: 10 Dec 1945 (63) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

Joseph:

Town Block 18, Section 26 1919 – 1922 Town Block 18, section 27 1919 - 1922

NOTES:

See obituary

Joseph on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as farmer, with 7 people in total & 2 buildings

- * Died, instantly, as a result of a horse & cart accident
- ** Died shortly after a train accident (he was driver) when the line collapsed and he was crushed between the train & a bank

Electoral Rolls:

1880 1885 1890 1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914	Joseph Waimate Waimate Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Bushman Bushman Labourer Platelayer Platelayer Farmer Farmer	Sarah Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938	Ohau Bath St Bath St Bath St	Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Elizabeth Ohau Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919	John Otaki Otaki Levin Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri	Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Farmer Farmer Farmer	Elizabeth Otaki Otaki Levin Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Bertha Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri Awahuri Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1896 1900	Samuel Makikihi Makikihi	Bushman Labourer	Ruth	
1905/06 1911	Henry Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Ruth Weraroa	Married
1914 1919	Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1919 1928 1935	Weraroa Weraroa	Poultry Farmer Poultry Farmer	Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married

1938	Weraroa	Poultry Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1946	Stuckey St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1949	Stuckey St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	15 Stuckey St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	15 Stuckey St	Retired	Levin	Married
	Arthur			
1905/06	Ohau	Labourer		
1911	Ohau	Labourer		
1914	Ohau	Labourer		
1919	Wellington	Labourer		
1928	Ohau	Labourer		
1935				
1938	Chamberlain St, Levin Labourer			